

TABULATION OF BIDS

PROJECT: Queen Kaahumanu Highway, Guardrail and Shoulder Improvements, Hapuna Towards Kailua-Kona PROJECT NO.: NH-019-1(31) NET LENGTH OF PROJECT: 26.72 Miles ISLAND: Hawaii DISTRICTS: South Kohala and North Kona TYPE CODE: 1000 DATE ADVERTISED: Honolulu Star-Bulletin, Hawaii Tribune-Herald - September 6, 2001 BIDS OPENED: October 4, 2001 COMPLETION TIME: One Hundred Fifty-Six (156) Working Days				GRACE PACIFIC CORP.		SUN INDUSTRIES, INC.		GLOBAL SPECIALTY CONTRACTORS, INC.		JAS. W. GLOVER, INC.		STATE OF HAWAII DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION HIGHWAYS DIVISION	
ITEM NO.	ITEM	QUANTITY	UNIT USED	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
209.0100	Water Pollution and Erosion Control	F.A.	F.A.	F.A.	\$20,000.00	F.A.	\$20,000.00	F.A.	\$20,000.00	F.A.	\$20,000.00	F.A.	\$20,000.00
✓304.1110	Aggregate Base Course	352	Cu. Yd.	80.00	28,160.00	95.00	33,440.00	115.00	40,480.00	156.00	54,912.00	125.00	44,000.00
✓401.0501	Asphalt Concrete Pavement, Mix No. V, Hand Paving Under Guardrail	25	Ton	739.00	18,475.00	890.00	22,250.00	1,050.00	26,250.00	1,300.00	32,500.00	250.00	6,250.00
✓401.0502	Asphalt Concrete Pavement, Mix No. V, Machine Paving Under Guardrail	4,775	Ton	132.00	630,300.00	170.00	811,750.00	200.00	955,000.00	273.00	1,303,575.00	165.00	787,875.00
606.1000	Reset Guardrail Post and Replace Spacer Block	330	Each	171.00	56,430.00	175.00	57,750.00	125.00	41,250.00	171.00	56,430.00	60.00	19,800.00
✓606.3110	Strong Post W-Beam Guardrail	14,638	Lin. Ft.	42.00	614,796.00	43.00	629,434.00	55.00	805,090.00	46.00	673,348.00	40.00	585,520.00
606.3114	Guardrail Type 3 - Additional Rub Rail	530	Lin. Ft.	30.00	15,900.00	30.50	16,165.00	30.00	15,900.00	36.00	19,080.00	40.00	21,200.00
606.3310	Strong Post Double (Nested) W-Beam Guardrail	100	Lin. Ft.	32.00	3,200.00	33.00	3,300.00	50.00	5,000.00	40.00	4,000.00	40.00	4,000.00
✓606.7100	Guardrail End Treatment, Type FLEAT 350	44	Each	4,345.00	191,180.00	4,390.00	193,160.00	4,900.00	215,600.00	4,425.00	194,700.00	3,500.00	154,000.00
606.7101	Guardrail End Treatment, Type "A-1" Modified Flare	11	Each	15,565.00	171,215.00	15,800.00	173,800.00	10,500.00	115,500.00	15,590.00	171,490.00	5,500.00	60,500.00
606.7102	Guardrail End Treatment, Type "G" Modified Flare	5	Each	2,860.00	14,300.00	2,888.00	14,440.00	4,350.00	21,750.00	2,865.00	14,325.00	2,400.00	12,000.00
606.9000	Boring or Augering for Guardrail Post Holes	340	Each	127.00	43,180.00	128.00	43,520.00	200.00	68,000.00	127.00	43,180.00	300.00	102,000.00
621.4003	Reflector Marker (RM-3)	10	Each	37.00	370.00	40.00	400.00	100.00	1,000.00	38.00	380.00	55.00	550.00
621.4132	Reflector Marker (RM-2) with Flexible Post	335	Each	94.00	31,490.00	95.00	31,825.00	130.00	43,550.00	94.00	31,490.00	95.00	31,825.00
621.4133	Reflector Marker (RM-3) with Flexible Post	45	Each	96.00	4,320.00	97.00	4,365.00	130.00	5,850.00	96.00	4,320.00	95.00	4,275.00
621.4633	Reflector Marker (RM-3) Bi-Directional with Flexible Post	32	Each	121.00	3,872.00	125.00	4,000.00	150.00	4,800.00	121.00	3,872.00	150.00	4,800.00
621.7120	Construction Sign with Two Posts	6	Each	495.00	2,970.00	500.00	3,000.00	650.00	3,900.00	914.00	5,484.00	700.00	4,200.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

PROJECT: Queen Kaahumanu Highway, Guardrail and Shoulder Improvements, Hapuna Towards Kailua-Kona PROJECT NO.: NH-019-1(31) NET LENGTH OF PROJECT: 26.72 Miles ISLAND: Hawaii DISTRICTS: South Kohala and North Kona TYPE CODE: I000 DATE ADVERTISED: Honolulu Star-Bulletin, Hawaii Tribune-Herald - September 6, 2001 BIDS OPENED: October 4, 2001 COMPLETION TIME: One Hundred Fifty-Six (156) Working Days				GRACE PACIFIC CORP.		SUN INDUSTRIES, INC.		GLOBAL SPECIALTY CONTRACTORS, INC.		JAS. W. GLOVER, INC.		STATE OF HAWAII DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION HIGHWAYS DIVISION	
ITEM NO.	ITEM	QUANTITY	UNIT USED	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
621.7121	Construction Sign without Posts	2	Each	\$165.00	\$330.00	\$175.00	350.00	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$398.00	\$796.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00
636.0201	Field Office (Not to Exceed \$32,000)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	32,000.00	L.S.	32,000.00	L.S.	32,000.00	L.S.	32,000.00	L.S.	32,000.00
645.0200	Additional Police Officers and/or Additional Traffic Control Devices	F.A.	F.A.	F.A.	10,000.00	F.A.	10,000.00	F.A.	10,000.00	F.A.	10,000.00	F.A.	10,000.00
699.0100	Mobilization (Not to Exceed 10 Percent of the Sum of All Items Excluding this Item, Field Office and all Force Account Items)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	* 183,048.00	L.S.	* 204,294.00	L.S.	215,000.00	L.S.	120,118.00	L.S.	184,300.00
	A. SUM OF ALL ITEMS				* \$2,075,536.00		* \$2,309,243.00		\$2,646,420.00		\$2,796,000.00		\$2,090,095.00
	B. Either Furnish Foreign Steel Not to Exceed Minimal Amount (Insert 0) or Furnish Foreign Steel in Excess of Minimal Amount (Insert 25% x A)				\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
	C. Amount for Comparison of Bids (A+B)				* \$2,075,536.00		* \$2,309,243.00		\$2,646,420.00		\$2,796,000.00		\$2,090,095.00
* Corrected Figure													
I certify that this is a true and correct tabulation of bids opened for this project.													
Christine Yamasaki, Project Manager 10/16/01 Date													